
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 6, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

20-FEB-2025 15:33Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8844933

8855891

8858748

8858750

8858758

8858787

8861642

8869234

8875931

8877578

8877579

8878532

8879050

8879052

8879265

8880179

8882145

8882149

8894692

Case

KARABALLI, REEM

PROVO, DAVID QUENTREL

WIGGINTON-DOWNEY, DERICO 
CORDELL
WIGGINTON-DOWNEY, DERICO 
CORDELL
WIGGINTON-DOWNEY, DERICO 
CORDELL
O'BRIEN, BRADY THOMAS

ROSS, ETHAN M.

KIM, JEONGSOOK

AMANDEEP KAUR, NONE

SOUMARO, PATRICK MAMMADY

SOUMARO, PATRICK MAMMADY

VENKATESH, KRISHNA

SAULNIER, RAYMOND MITCHELL

BOORA, AMIT

BAKER- BILHAM, JUSTIN BERNARD

ELAZAB, MOAZ MAGDY

SCANLAN, SHAUNA MARIE

MUNRO, ALLIE FRASER

CRANE-WILSON, GINA MARIE

Name

926069-2

629384-1

630627-7

630627-7

630627-7

977706-1

971843-3

1012951-1

1012852-1

936629-1

936629-1

984353-2

662498-5

1014945-1

599774-8

1015867-1

454978-3

815008-2

379432-4

Person

MVA 97(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 20(2)

VIR 26(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 110(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 64

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

HPMB 13

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 6, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

20-FEB-2025 15:33Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8821611

8850425

8850426

8851567

8856075

8876106

8876239

8877354

8877356

8879921

8880154

8885505

8885507

Case

VERMA, NISCHAY

SOUCIE, CASSANDRA LEE

SOUCIE, CASSANDRA LEE

STEVENS, COURTNEY

EHLER, HALEY KATHLEEN

TAIMOOR, HAIDER ALI

USMAN, AFZAL

AALDERS, DUSTIN PATRICK

BARTLETT, CAYDEN WILLIAM

GOUDIE, ADAM CHRISTOPHER

HARDIMAN, COLE PATRICK

MCADAM, PAUL MATTHEW

MCADAM, PAUL MATTHEW

Name

995658-2

952551-2

952551-2

1010389-1

789101-3

1015189-1

1013253-1

981611-1

1012771-1

790915-2

979375-2

584557-7

584557-1

Person

MVA 100(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 122(4)

VIR 26(1)(B)

MVA 18(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Mar_6
	HFX_NC_Mar_62

