20-FEB-2025 15:33

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 6, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

	\neg	•	T
Д	1 71	"	

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8844933	KARABALLI, REEM	926069-2	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8855891	PROVO, DAVID QUENTREL	629384-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8858748	WIGGINTON-DOWNEY, DERICO CORDELL	630627-7	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8858750	WIGGINTON-DOWNEY, DERICO CORDELL	630627-7	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8858758	WIGGINTON-DOWNEY, DERICO CORDELL	630627-7	VIR 26(2)		06:00 pm		
8858787	O'BRIEN, BRADY THOMAS	977706-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8861642	ROSS, ETHAN M.	971843-3	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8869234	KIM, JEONGSOOK	1012951-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8875931	AMANDEEP KAUR, NONE	1012852-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm		
8877578	SOUMARO, PATRICK MAMMADY	936629-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8877579	SOUMARO, PATRICK MAMMADY	936629-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm		
8878532	VENKATESH, KRISHNA	984353-2	MVA 110(1)		06:00 pm		
8879050	SAULNIER, RAYMOND MITCHELL	662498-5	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		
8879052	BOORA, AMIT	1014945-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879265	BAKER- BILHAM, JUSTIN BERNARD	599774-8	MVA 64		06:00 pm		
8880179	ELAZAB, MOAZ MAGDY	1015867-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		
8882145	SCANLAN, SHAUNA MARIE	454978-3	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm		
8882149	MUNRO, ALLIE FRASER	815008-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8894692	CRANE-WILSON, GINA MARIE	379432-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled_cases

20-FEB-2025 15:33

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 6, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

_	_	 	_
^	П		т
4			

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8821611	VERMA, NISCHAY	995658-2	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8850425	SOUCIE, CASSANDRA LEE	952551-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8850426	SOUCIE, CASSANDRA LEE	952551-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8851567	STEVENS, COURTNEY	1010389-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8856075	EHLER, HALEY KATHLEEN	789101-3	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8876106	TAIMOOR, HAIDER ALI	1015189-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876239	USMAN, AFZAL	1013253-1	MVA 106A(C)			Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877354	AALDERS, DUSTIN PATRICK	981611-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877356	BARTLETT, CAYDEN WILLIAM	1012771-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879921	GOUDIE, ADAM CHRISTOPHER	790915-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8880154	HARDIMAN, COLE PATRICK	979375-2	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885505	MCADAM, PAUL MATTHEW	584557-7	VIR 26(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8885507	MCADAM, PAUL MATTHEW	584557-1	MVA 18(1)		06:00 pm		